SN54BCT374, SN74BCT374
OCTAL EDGE-TRIGGERED D-TYPE LATCHES
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCBS019C – SEPTEMBER 1988 – REVISED MARCH 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Operating Voltage Range of 4.5 V to 5.5 V
� State-of-the-Art BiCMOS Design
Significantly Reduces ICCZ

V C
C
description/ordering information
These 8-bit flip-flops feature 3-state outputs designed specifically for driving highly capacitive or relatively
low-impedance loads. They are particularly suitable for implementing buffer registers, I/O ports, bidirectional
bus drivers, and working registers.
The eight flip-flops of the ’BCT374 devices are edge-triggered D-type flip-flops. On the positive transition of the
clock (CLK) input, the Q outputs are set to the logic levels that were set up at the data (D) inputs.
A buffered output-enable (OE) input can be used to place the eight outputs in either a normal logic state (high
or low) or a high-impedance state. In the high-impedance state, the outputs neither load nor drive the bus lines
significantly. The high-impedance state and the increased drive provide the capability to drive bus lines without
need for interface or pullup components. The output-enable (OE) input does not affect internal operations of
the flip-flop. Old data can be retained or new data can be entered while the outputs are in the high-impedance
state.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP – N Tube SN74BCT374N SN74BCT374N
0°C to 70°C SOIC DW
Tube SN74BCT374DW
BCT3740°C to 70°C SOIC – DW
Tape and reel SN74BCT374DWR
BCT374
SOP – NS Tape and reel SN74BCT374NSR BCT374
CDIP – J Tube SNJ54BCT374J SNJ54BCT374J
–55°C to 125°C CFP – W Tube SNJ54BCT374W SNJ54BCT374W
LCCC – FK Tube SNJ54BCT374FK SNJ54BCT374FK
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are